# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4566935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NKE H2 ENGINES LLC	06/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H2ENGINES LLC
Street Address:	989 112TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	APT 1903
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14477727
Application Number:	15295900

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)622-4900
Email: nickb@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL F. RUSYN
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290133.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL F. RUSYN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul F. Rusyn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=290133.401\_Certificate of Company Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT 504520230 REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0052



I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Amended Certificate of Formation to

NKE H2 ENGINES LLC

a Washington limited liability company, whereby the limited liability company name is changed to H2ENGINES LLC

was received and filed by this office on June 2, 2017.

Date: August 8, 2017



\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

PATENT

**~**}

RECORDED: 08/25/2017 REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0053